
Howard (14-9,4-3 MEAC) -vs- Coppin St. (3-21,1-6 MEAC)
02/02/26 at Physical Education Complex, Baltimore, MD

 
 

 
 
Howard 72

Coppin St. 53

Date: 02/02/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 412
Site: Physical Education Complex, Baltimore, MD
Referees: Bruce Rothwell, Joe Switzer, Lionel Butler

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Howard 31 41 72
Coppin St. 24 29 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Taylor III,Cedric * 36 5-10 2-5 9-12 2-7 9 3 2 4 2 0 21
34 Harris,Bryce * 26 5-7 0-1 4-6 1-3 4 4 3 2 0 0 14
04 Cotton,Alex * 35 4-8 4-8 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 1 12
11 Okojie,Ose * 32 4-9 1-1 3-3 3-4 7 5 2 2 2 0 12
02 Gillus,Cam * 39 4-13 1-8 0-0 1-2 3 0 8 2 0 3 9
21 Robins Jr.,Calvin 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
13 Kazakevicius,Danas 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
00 Brown,Isaiah 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0
32 Bryson,Travelle 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-53 8-25 16-21 15-20 35 16 20 14 5 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 4-14   28.57 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 13-26   50.00 % 4-11   36.36 % 11-13   84.62 %
Total 24-53   45.3 % 8-25   32.0 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Okojie,Ose Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Hall,Demariontay * 23 5-6 0-0 2-6 4-3 7 2 0 4 1 1 12
33 Koenig,Tyler * 16 4-6 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 4 0 0 0 1 10
07 Horton,Khali * 25 3-12 0-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 6
01 Perkins,Hassan * 31 0-6 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 0 5 1 1 0 2
00 Saunders,Baasil * 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
04 Williams,Hussain 22 4-8 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 1 10
14 Piercy,Jamari 21 3-5 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 1 0 6
10 Sparrow,Camaren 19 1-5 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 1 2 1 5
24 Thweatt,Taj 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
02 Aire,Favour 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 2 2 0 0
23 Lydner,Daveyon 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Andrews,Torrin 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-56 2-16 11-18 16-17 33 16 9 13 7 4 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 1-11   9.09 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 20-56   35.7 % 2-16   12.5 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Sparrow,Camaren Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Howard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coppin St.
19:36 FOUL  by KOENIG,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by OKOJIE,OSE(in the paint) 19:18
-- REBOUND DEF by KOENIG,TYLER

19:05 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,BAASIL
19:05 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,BAASIL

MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM 18:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:20 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,HASSAN
REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,OSE --
MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM 18:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
17:36 MISS JUMPER by HALL,DEMARIONTAY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
17:30 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HORTON,KHALI

GOOD JUMPER by GILLUS,CAM(in the paint) 17:11 2-2
ASSIST  by HARRIS,BRYCE --

16:43 MISS JUMPER by HORTON,KHALI
REBOUND DEF by GILLUS,CAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 16:34 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --
FOUL  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 16:17

16:12 TURNOVER  by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
STEAL  by GILLUS,CAM 16:12
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:08 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by OKOJIE,OSE --

15:52 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by KOENIG,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by PERKINS,HASSAN

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 15:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:45

15:45 SUB OUT by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
15:45 SUB OUT by KOENIG,TYLER
15:45 SUB IN by AIRE,FAVOUR
15:45 SUB IN by THWEATT,TAJ

SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRYCE 15:45
SUB IN by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN 15:45

15:28 MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,BAASIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,OSE --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(in the paint) 15:17

15:17 BLOCK  by AIRE,FAVOUR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:16 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,BAASIL
15:16 SUB IN by PIERCY,JAMARI

MISS 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX 15:12
-- REBOUND DEF by THWEATT,TAJ

15:01 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KHALI
-- REBOUND OFF by AIRE,FAVOUR

SUB OUT by OKOJIE,OSE 14:55
SUB IN by BROWN,ISAIAH 14:55

14:47 MISS JUMPER by AIRE,FAVOUR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN(in the paint) 14:21 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM --

14:01 TURNOVER  by AIRE,FAVOUR
STEAL  by BROWN,ISAIAH 14:01
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:55 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by BROWN,ISAIAH --

13:34 10-6 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by PIERCY,JAMARI
-- ASSIST  by PERKINS,HASSAN



MISS LAYUP by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN(in the paint) 13:08
13:08 BLOCK  by AIRE,FAVOUR

REBOUND OFF by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN --
13:08 SUB OUT by PERKINS,HASSAN
13:08 SUB OUT by HORTON,KHALI
13:08 SUB IN by ANDREWS,TORRIN
13:08 SUB IN by LYDNER,DAVEYON

SUB OUT by COTTON,ALEX 13:08
SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 13:08
SUB IN by OKOJIE,OSE 13:08
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRYCE 13:08
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ISAIAH 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,TORRIN
12:35 MISS LAYUP by LYDNER,DAVEYON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by AIRE,FAVOUR
FOUL  by OKOJIE,OSE 12:35

12:24 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,TORRIN
REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,OSE --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BRYCE 11:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59
SUB OUT by GILLUS,CAM 11:59
SUB OUT by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN 11:59
SUB IN by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 11:59
SUB IN by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS 11:59
FOUL  by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS 11:44

11:37 10-8 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PIERCY,JAMARI(in the paint)
11:16 FOUL  by THWEATT,TAJ

MISS FT by HARRIS,BRYCE 11:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE 11:16 11-8 V 3
FOUL  by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS 10:46

10:46 11-9 V 2 GOOD FT by THWEATT,TAJ
SUB OUT by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS 10:46
SUB IN by GILLUS,CAM 10:46

10:46 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by THWEATT,TAJ
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 10:22
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BRYCE --

10:13 FOUL  by AIRE,FAVOUR
GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 10:13 12-10 V 2

10:13 SUB OUT by AIRE,FAVOUR
10:13 SUB IN by HALL,DEMARIONTAY

SUB OUT by BROWN,ISAIAH 10:13
SUB IN by COTTON,ALEX 10:13
MISS FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 10:12

-- REBOUND DEF by THWEATT,TAJ
10:00 MISS JUMPER by THWEATT,TAJ(in the paint)

BLOCK  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 10:00
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 09:47 15-10 V 5
ASSIST  by COTTON,ALEX --

09:29 MISS JUMPER by LYDNER,DAVEYON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GILLUS,CAM --
GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX 09:20 18-10 V 8
ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM --

09:02 TURNOVER  by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
STEAL  by COTTON,ALEX 09:02
GOOD LAYUP by GILLUS,CAM(in the paint) 08:54 20-10 V 10
ASSIST  by OKOJIE,OSE --

08:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:53 SUB OUT by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
08:53 SUB IN by KOENIG,TYLER
08:37 SUB OUT by LYDNER,DAVEYON



08:37 SUB IN by PERKINS,HASSAN
08:37 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,TORRIN
08:37 SUB OUT by THWEATT,TAJ
08:37 SUB IN by HORTON,KHALI
08:37 SUB IN by SPARROW,CAMAREN
08:29 MISS 3PTR by SPARROW,CAMAREN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by HARRIS,BRYCE 08:26

08:24 MISS JUMPER by HORTON,KHALI
BLOCK  by COTTON,ALEX 08:24

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:20 MISS LAYUP by HORTON,KHALI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KOENIG,TYLER
08:16 20-12 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by KOENIG,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OKOJIE,OSE(in the paint) 07:54
07:54 BLOCK  by PERKINS,HASSAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54

07:54 SUB OUT by HORTON,KHALI
07:54 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN

SUB OUT by OKOJIE,OSE 07:54
SUB IN by BRYSON,TRAVELLE 07:54
MISS 3PTR by BRYSON,TRAVELLE 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by KOENIG,TYLER

07:38 20-14 V 6
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PERKINS,HASSAN
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,HASSAN
07:20 20-16 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by PIERCY,JAMARI

-- ASSIST  by PERKINS,HASSAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:18
SUB OUT by BRYSON,TRAVELLE 07:18
SUB IN by OKOJIE,OSE 07:18
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 06:51

06:51 BLOCK  by SPARROW,CAMAREN
-- REBOUND DEF by SPARROW,CAMAREN

06:43 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,OSE --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BRYCE 06:31

06:31 STEAL  by SPARROW,CAMAREN
06:17 20-18 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by KOENIG,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM 06:01
REBOUND OFF by GILLUS,CAM --
MISS LAYUP by GILLUS,CAM(in the paint) 05:53

05:53 BLOCK  by SPARROW,CAMAREN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:53

05:38 20-21 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN
-- ASSIST  by PERKINS,HASSAN

05:29 FOUL  by KOENIG,TYLER
GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 05:29 21-21

05:29 SUB OUT by KOENIG,TYLER
05:29 SUB IN by AIRE,FAVOUR

SUB OUT by OKOJIE,OSE 05:29
SUB IN by BROWN,ISAIAH 05:29
GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 05:29 22-21 V 1
FOUL  by HARRIS,BRYCE 05:19

05:19 MISS FT by SPARROW,CAMAREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by COTTON,ALEX 05:19
SUB IN by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS 05:19

05:19 22-22 GOOD FT by SPARROW,CAMAREN



GOOD 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM 04:56 25-22 V 3
ASSIST  by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS --
FOUL  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 04:31

04:31 MISS FT by PIERCY,JAMARI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:31 MISS FT by PIERCY,JAMARI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,ISAIAH 04:11

03:42 MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,HASSAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,HASSAN

03:38 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRYCE --

03:20 FOUL  by PIERCY,JAMARI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:20

03:20 SUB OUT by PIERCY,JAMARI
03:20 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,BAASIL

TURNOVER  by BROWN,ISAIAH 03:09
03:09 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN

FOUL  by HARRIS,BRYCE 02:51
02:51 25-23 V 2 GOOD FT by SPARROW,CAMAREN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRYCE 02:51
SUB IN by OKOJIE,OSE 02:51
SUB OUT by BROWN,ISAIAH 02:51
SUB OUT by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS 02:51
SUB IN by COTTON,ALEX 02:51
SUB IN by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN 02:51

02:51 25-24 V 1 GOOD FT by SPARROW,CAMAREN
MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM 02:23
REBOUND OFF by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN --

02:19 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN
GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 02:19 26-24 V 2
MISS FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 02:17
REBOUND OFF by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN --
SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 02:04
SUB IN by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS 02:04
GOOD 3PTR by OKOJIE,OSE 01:57 29-24 V 5
ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM --

01:30 MISS JUMPER by SPARROW,CAMAREN
-- REBOUND OFF by SPARROW,CAMAREN

01:06 MISS JUMPER by SPARROW,CAMAREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN 01:06
SUB IN by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 01:06
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX 00:43
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(in the paint) 00:37 31-24 V 7

00:04 MISS LAYUP by AIRE,FAVOUR(in the paint)
00:03 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN
00:03 SUB IN by KOENIG,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --
TURNOVER  by GILLUS,CAM 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by KOENIG,TYLER

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Howard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coppin St.
20:00 SUB OUT by AIRE,FAVOUR
20:00 SUB OUT by SPARROW,CAMAREN
20:00 SUB IN by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
20:00 SUB IN by HORTON,KHALI



SUB OUT by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS 20:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRYCE 20:00
FOUL  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 19:34
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 19:34

19:17 31-26 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by HORTON,KHALI(in the paint)
18:53 FOUL  by KOENIG,TYLER

MISS FT by HARRIS,BRYCE 18:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE 18:53 32-26 V 6

18:20 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KHALI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:20 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,BAASIL
18:20 SUB IN by PIERCY,JAMARI
18:19 TURNOVER  by PERKINS,HASSAN

STEAL  by GILLUS,CAM 18:19
MISS LAYUP by OKOJIE,OSE(in the paint) 18:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:56 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,HASSAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --
MISS LAYUP by OKOJIE,OSE(in the paint) 17:49

-- REBOUND DEF by KOENIG,TYLER
17:23 MISS 3PTR by PIERCY,JAMARI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX 17:03 35-26 V 9
ASSIST  by HARRIS,BRYCE --

16:36 MISS LAYUP by KOENIG,TYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,DEMARIONTAY

16:33 35-28 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,DEMARIONTAY(in the paint)
16:29 FOUL  by KOENIG,TYLER

GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(fastbreak) 16:29 36-28 V 8
16:29 SUB OUT by KOENIG,TYLER
16:29 SUB IN by AIRE,FAVOUR

GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(fastbreak) 16:29 37-28 V 9
16:18 37-30 V 7 GOOD DUNK by HALL,DEMARIONTAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIERCY,JAMARI
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(fastbreak) 16:11 40-30 V 10
ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM --
FOUL  by OKOJIE,OSE 16:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRYCE 16:00
SUB IN by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN 16:00

15:44 40-32 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,DEMARIONTAY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX 15:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,KHALI
15:15 MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,HASSAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by OKOJIE,OSE 15:15
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

15:15 SUB OUT by PERKINS,HASSAN
15:15 SUB IN by LYDNER,DAVEYON

SUB OUT by OKOJIE,OSE 15:15
SUB IN by BROWN,ISAIAH 15:15
MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERCY,JAMARI
14:42 FOUL  by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
14:42 TURNOVER  by HALL,DEMARIONTAY

MISS LAYUP by GILLUS,CAM(in the paint) 14:21
14:21 BLOCK  by HALL,DEMARIONTAY

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
13:58 TURNOVER  by AIRE,FAVOUR

STEAL  by BROWN,ISAIAH 13:58
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ISAIAH(in the paint) 13:54

13:54 BLOCK  by PIERCY,JAMARI



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
13:54 SUB OUT by AIRE,FAVOUR
13:54 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN

SUB OUT by BROWN,ISAIAH 13:54
SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 13:54
SUB IN by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS 13:54
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRYCE 13:54
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN(in the paint) 13:46 42-32 V 10
ASSIST  by HARRIS,BRYCE --

13:32 MISS JUMPER by LYDNER,DAVEYON
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,DEMARIONTAY

FOUL  by HARRIS,BRYCE 13:32
13:32 42-33 V 9 GOOD FT by HALL,DEMARIONTAY

SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRYCE 13:32
SUB IN by OKOJIE,OSE 13:32

13:32 42-34 V 8 GOOD FT by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:00

12:30 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KHALI
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN

12:10 TURNOVER  by HORTON,KHALI
12:10 SUB OUT by HORTON,KHALI
12:10 SUB IN by SPARROW,CAMAREN

SUB OUT by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN 12:10
SUB IN by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 12:10
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 11:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58

11:39 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN
-- REBOUND OFF by PIERCY,JAMARI

11:36 TURNOVER  by PIERCY,JAMARI
MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM 11:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(in the paint) 11:03
REBOUND OFF by OKOJIE,OSE --
GOOD DUNK by OKOJIE,OSE(in the paint) 11:03 44-34 V 10

11:03 FOUL  by SPARROW,CAMAREN
FOUL TECH by OKOJIE,OSE 11:03
TURNOVER  by OKOJIE,OSE 11:03

11:03 FOUL TECH by SPARROW,CAMAREN
11:03 TURNOVER  by SPARROW,CAMAREN

GOOD FT by OKOJIE,OSE 11:03 45-34 V 11
11:03 SUB OUT by LYDNER,DAVEYON
11:03 SUB IN by PERKINS,HASSAN
10:42 45-37 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN

-- ASSIST  by PIERCY,JAMARI
GOOD LAYUP by OKOJIE,OSE(in the paint) 10:24 47-37 V 10

10:10 MISS 3PTR by PIERCY,JAMARI
REBOUND DEF by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS --
GOOD LAYUP by OKOJIE,OSE(in the paint) 09:39 49-37 V 12
ASSIST  by COTTON,ALEX --

09:17 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN
SUB OUT by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS 09:17
SUB IN by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN 09:17

08:59 FOUL  by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 08:59 50-37 V 13

08:59 SUB OUT by PIERCY,JAMARI
08:59 SUB IN by HORTON,KHALI

MISS FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,DEMARIONTAY

08:47 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,HASSAN
BLOCK  by OKOJIE,OSE 08:47
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --
GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX 08:35 53-37 V 16



ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM --
08:15 MISS LAYUP by SPARROW,CAMAREN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
FOUL  by COTTON,ALEX 08:14

08:14 MISS FT by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:13 MISS FT by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
REBOUND DEF by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN --
TURNOVER  by OKOJIE,OSE 07:59

07:59 STEAL  by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
07:53 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 07:53
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --

07:53 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 07:53 54-37 V 17
GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 07:53 55-37 V 18
FOUL  by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN 07:32

07:32 MISS FT by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN 07:32
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRYCE 07:32

07:30 MISS FT by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRYCE --
GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX 07:23 58-37 V 21
ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM --

07:12 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KHALI
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN

07:07 58-39 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OKOJIE,OSE 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,KHALI
06:17 58-41 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by SPARROW,CAMAREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HORTON,KHALI
GOOD JUMPER by GILLUS,CAM 05:44 60-41 V 19
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:42

05:42 SUB OUT by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
05:42 SUB IN by KOENIG,TYLER
05:36 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KHALI

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 05:24
REBOUND OFF by OKOJIE,OSE --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 05:02 62-41 V 21
ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM --
FOUL  by OKOJIE,OSE 04:51

04:51 62-42 V 20 GOOD FT by PERKINS,HASSAN
04:51 62-43 V 19 GOOD FT by PERKINS,HASSAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:40
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 04:37

04:16 62-45 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,KHALI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRYCE 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN
03:57 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KHALI

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 03:46
REBOUND OFF by OKOJIE,OSE --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 03:24 64-45 V 19
ASSIST  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --

02:58 64-47 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by KOENIG,TYLER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM 02:29
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:27



02:27 SUB OUT by SPARROW,CAMAREN
02:27 SUB IN by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
02:26 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN

GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE 02:26 65-47 V 18
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE 02:26 66-47 V 19

02:10 66-49 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,DEMARIONTAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HORTON,KHALI

01:40 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,HUSSAIN
GOOD FT by OKOJIE,OSE 01:40 67-49 V 18
GOOD FT by OKOJIE,OSE 01:40 68-49 V 19

01:26 TURNOVER  by HALL,DEMARIONTAY
STEAL  by GILLUS,CAM 01:26
TURNOVER  by GILLUS,CAM 01:00

00:45 MISS LAYUP by KOENIG,TYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KOENIG,TYLER

FOUL  by OKOJIE,OSE 00:45
SUB OUT by OKOJIE,OSE 00:45
SUB IN by BROWN,ISAIAH 00:45

00:45 68-50 V 18 GOOD FT by KOENIG,TYLER
00:45 68-51 V 17 GOOD FT by KOENIG,TYLER
00:45 SUB OUT by KOENIG,TYLER
00:45 SUB IN by SPARROW,CAMAREN

GOOD DUNK by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:40 70-51 V 19
ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM --

00:33 70-53 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,DEMARIONTAY(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by HARRIS,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:27 72-53 V 19
ASSIST  by BROWN,ISAIAH --

00:19 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,HASSAN
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --


